Detailed Item Analysis Report

Campus Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Uvalde 4.00 124 29.18 .
Del Rio 3.00 111 26.12
Eagle Pass 2.00 162 38.12 80
Crystal City 1.00 26 6.12
Other 2.00 0 000 0
40
"
0
Uvalde Eagle Pass Other
Del Rio Crystal City
Total Valid 417 98.12
Invalid Response 8 1.88
Total 425 100.00
How are you feeling about starting your classes next week? Mean: 2.35
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Very Nervous 1.00 107 25.18 100
Nervous 2.00 143 33.65
Neutral 3.00 107 25.18 80
Confident 4.00 48 11.29
Very Confident 5.00 17 400 90
40
o |
0 |
\ery Nervous Neutral Very Confident
Nenvous Confident
Total Valid 422 99.29
Invalid Response 3 0.71
Total 425 100.00
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Adequate food (at least 3 meals per day)

Mean: 2.81

3/25/2020

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 370 87.06 .
No 2.00 26 6.12
Unsure 1.00 27 6.35
| |
Yes No Unsure
Total Valid 423 99.53
Invalid Response 2 0.47
Total 425 100.00
Safe place to live (Temporarily) Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 409 96.24 -
No 2.00 11 2.59
Unsure 1.00 2 0.47
Yes No Unsure
Total Valid 422 99.29
Invalid Response 3 0.71
Total 425 100.00
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Safe place to live (longer term) Mean: 2.98

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 416 97.88 -
No 2.00 6 1.41
Unsure 1.00 2 0.47 80

60

40

20

0  ——
Yes No Unsure
Total Valid 424 99.76
Invalid Response 1 0.24
Total 425 100.00
Clothing appropriate to your current weather conditions Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 413 97.18
No 2.00 5 1.18
Unsure 1.00 6 1.41
Yes No Unsure

Total Valid 424 99.76
Invalid Response 1 0.24
Total 425 100.00
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Medical care, if needed

Mean: 2.67

3/25/2020

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 329 77.41 .
No 2.00 50 11.76
Unsure 1.00 44 10.35 80
60
40
20
5 [ |
Yes No Unsure
Total Valid 423 99.53
Invalid Response 2 0.47
Total 425 100.00
Health insurance Mean: 2.47
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 249 58.59 100
No 2.00 122 28.71
Unsure 1.00 52 12.24 80
60
40
. I
Yes No Unsure
Total Valid 423 99.53
Invalid Response 2 0.47
Total 425 100.00
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Support system (friends, family, social media connections, anyone to talk to or rely on when needed) Mean: 2.92

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 399 93.88 .
No 2.00 14 3.29
Unsure 1.00 11 2.59 80

60

40

20

0
Yes No Unsure

Total Valid 424 99.76
Invalid Response 1 0.24
Total 425 100.00
Adequate finances (temporarily, enough to cover basic needs) Mean: 2.64
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 328 77.18 100
No 2.00 34 8.00
Unsure 1.00 58 13.65 80

60

40

20

" —
Yes No Unsure

Total Valid 420 98.82
Invalid Response 5 1.18
Total 425 100.00
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Adequate finances (long term, enough to cover basic needs)

Mean: 2.38

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 262 61.65 .
No 2.00 58 13.65
Unsure 1.00 102 24.00 80

60

40

. [

. 1
Yes No Unsure

Total Valid 422 99.29
Invalid Response 3 0.71
Total 425 100.00
Do you have the technology needed to complete your coursework?(internet, computer/tablet, software) Mean: 2.82
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 367 86.35 100
No 2.00 34 8.00
Unsure 1.00 22 5.18 80

60

40

20

0 I s
Yes No Unsure
Total Valid 423 99.53
Invalid Response 2 0.47
Total 425 100.00
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Do you know how to use the technology needed to complete your coursework?

Mean: 2.75

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 360 84.71 .
No 2.00 17 4.00
Unsure 1.00 45 10.59 80

60

40

20

5 ——
Yes No Unsure

Total Valid 422 99.29
Invalid Response 3 0.71
Total 425 100.00
Do you know how to contact faculty and/or staff? (professors, advisor, technical support, etc.) Mean: 2.82
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 3.00 378 88.94 -
No 2.00 13 3.06
Unsure 1.00 31 7.29 80

60

40

20

0 — 00 ]
Yes No Unsure

Total Valid 422 99.29
Invalid Response 3 0.71
Total 425 100.00
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While we know it's early, have you had any technical difficulties so far? (Check all that apply) Mean: -

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Unstable internet access 1.00 88 20.71 1o
Hardware problems 2.00 18 4.24
Software problems 3.00 25 5.88 80
Login issues 4.00 14 3.29
i 60
soneischedules 5.00 28 6.59
Missed communications 6.00 55 12.94 40
Other 7.00 31 7.29
No issues 8.00 257 60.47

20
0 .—- ---

Total Valid 413 97.18
Invalid Response 12 2.82
Total 425 100.00
What tools are you considering using to help form virtual study groups? (Check all that apply) Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Text Messages 1.00 283 66.59 100
Microsoft Teams 2.00 91 21.41
Email Chain 3.00 174 40.94 80
Canvas 4.00 329 77.41
Other 5.00 24 565 60
40
R L
TextMessages Email Chain Other
Mcrosoft Teams Canvas
Total Valid 416 97.88
Invalid Response 9 212
Total 425 100.00
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SWTJC has done its best to support students

Mean: 1.04

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 1.00 404 95.06 .
No 2.00 18 4.24
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20

0
Yes No

Total Valid 422 99.29
Invalid Response 3 0.71
Total 425 100.00
SWTJC cares for me as an individual Mean: 1.09
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 1.00 376 88.47 100
No 2.00 37 8.71

80
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40

20

0
Yes No

Total Valid 413 97.18
Invalid Response 12 2.82
Total 425 100.00
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	Detailed Item Analysis Report
	Campus
	Uvalde
	Del Rio
	Eagle Pass
	Crystal City
	Other

	How are you feeling about starting your classes next week?
	Very Nervous
	Nervous
	Neutral
	Confident
	Very Confident

	Adequate food (at least 3 meals per day)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Safe place to live (Temporarily)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Safe place to live (longer term)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Clothing appropriate to your current weather conditions
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Medical care, if needed
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Health insurance
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Support system (friends, family, social media connections, anyone to talk to or rely on when needed)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Adequate finances (temporarily, enough to cover basic needs)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Adequate finances (long term, enough to cover basic needs)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Do you have the technology needed to complete your coursework?(internet, computer/tablet, software)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Do you know how to use the technology needed to complete your coursework?
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	Do you know how to contact faculty and/or staff? (professors, advisor, technical support, etc.)
	Yes
	No
	Unsure

	While we know it's early, have you had any technical difficulties so far? (Check all that apply)
	Unstable internet access
	Hardware problems
	Software problems
	Login issues
	Challenges due to time zone/schedules
	Missed communications
	Other
	No issues

	What tools are you considering using to help form virtual study groups? (Check all that apply)
	Text Messages
	Microsoft Teams
	Email Chain
	Canvas
	Other

	SWTJC has done its best to support students
	Yes
	No

	SWTJC cares for me as an individual
	Yes
	No



